
SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED 
CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839 

1101, Viraj Towers, Jn of Andheri Kurla Road, W E Highway, Andheri East, Mumbai – 400093, India 

Tel: +91 22 4228 5500/ 5555      Email: shremgroup@shrem.in     www.shrem.in  

 

26th May, 2023 

 

To, 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  

Listing Compliance Department  

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  

Bandra (East), Mumbai– 400051. 

 

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting - approval of Audited standalone & Consolidated 

financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 and any other Matters. 

 

Ref: Scrip Code: SIPL23, SIPL24 and SIPL24A 

 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

 

With reference to our intimation letter dated 23rd May, 2023, regarding the Board Meeting of Shrem 

Infra Structure Private Limited. 

 

This is to intimate that the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held today i.e. 26th 

March, 2023 have considered, approved and taken on record the following 

 

1. Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result of the company for the quarter and 

year ended 31st March, 2023 in terms of Regulation 52 of the “SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 

2015”. 

2. Security Cover Certificate for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 in terms of 

Regulation 54(2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015. 

3. Modification of Placement Memorandum with respect to withdrawal of Credit Rating and 

Insertion of New Credit Rating in terms of Regulation 59 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 

2015. 

The above said Board Meeting was commenced at 02:15 p.m. was concluded at 02:45 p.m.   

 

You are requested to take note of the same.  

 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully 

 

FOR SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED 

 

 

 

 

__________________________ 

SHYAM SUNDER MALANI 

DIRECTOR 

DIN: 03182609 
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26th May,2023

To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Listing Compliance Department
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (Eas|, Mumbai- 400051.

Subject: Outcome of Board Meeting - approval of Audited standalone & Consolidated
Iinancial results for the quarter and year ended March 31r2023 and any other Matters.

Ref: Scrip Code: SIPL23, SIPL24 and SIPL24A

Dear Sir/lvladam,

With reference to our intimation letter dated 23'd May,2023, regarding the Board Meeting of Shrem
Infra Structure Private Limited.

This is to intimate that the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held today i.e. 26h
March, 2023have considered, approved and taken on record the following

l. Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result of the company for the quarter and
year ended 3l't March, 2023 in terms of Regulation 52 of the "SEBI (LODR) Regulations,
2015".

2. Security Cover Certificate for the quarter and year ended 3l't March,2023 in terms of
Regulation 5a(2) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation,2Ol5.

3. Modification of Placement Memorandum with respect to withdrawal of Credit Rating and
Insertion of New Credit Rating in terms of Regulation 59 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulation,
20t5.

The above said Board Meeting was commenced at02:15 p.m. was concluded at02:45 p.m.

You are requested to take note of the same.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully

FOR SHREM INFRA STRUCTI.,RE PRIVATE LIMITED

SITYAM STJNDER MALANI
DIRECTOR
DIN:03182609
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SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE I.IMITED

CI N: U65100MH Z1I4P-I C25 4839

Registercdoffice:II0IVIRAJTowERS,JNoFANDHERIKURI.ARoADw.E.HIGHVAY,ANDHERI(EAST)'M(JMBAI-
400093

Statement of Standlone Assets and Liabilitiee
ln

Ae et
t231

As at

31 March 23
AuditedAudited

Particulars

4,906

5

45488,975

35,947

2,60,44,859

3

65,094

45,38,922

2!,262

15\602

74,843rO

2.,625

4627278

8,00,0008,00,m0

4491,8s5

10,310

67

34,(fi,455

2,46,N
D7

37,07,051

1.166

22,94,36'7

1,23,269
4,593

10,004

10,00,450

7,581

3,535

Non - Curent Assets

Property, I'lant and DquiPrncnr

Sub Total - Non - Current Assets

lnventories

Financial ,\sscts

Invcstmcnts

l'radc I(cceivables

Cash and Cash Equir rlcrlts

lrquiry Sharc Oapital (ncr "I rrrcr)

Othcr li<1uiq

Non Current Liablities

Financial Liablities

llorrorvings

Provisions

Othcr finrncial Liabliti's

Total - Current Liabilities

Cuurent Liablitics

Assets

Tax LiabblitY

Assets

Total - Current Asscts

Current Liabilities

Equity and Liabilitics

Non Current Assers

Total - Equiry

Deffcrcd 'l'ar I;ablitie s

Liabilities

hans
Other Currcnt r\ssets

Incomc'fax

Iiinancial assets

- Investmcnts

- Loans

Place : Mumbai

Oate:26th MaY,2023

For SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE UMITED

Shyam Sunder Malani

DIN:03182609



SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE UMITED

CIN : U65100MH2014PTC254839

Registered Office: 1101 VIRN TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGHWAY, ANOHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

Statement of Audited Standlone Financlal Results for the Quarter/ Year Ended 3lst Mar 2023
ln thousandsl

Notes:

1 As per lndian Accounting standard (ind As) 1og ',operating segment". the company's business falls within a single business seSment viz. "Finance &

investments" and thus Segmental Report for the Quarter is not applicable to the Company'

2 The Statutory Auditors have carried Limited Review for above Financial Results.

3 The company has adopted tND As 116 
,,Leases,, as notified by Ministry of corporate Affairs effective from 1st April 2019 and its application did not

have any material impact on the financial results including the retained earninSs as at 1st April,2019

4 This statement had been prepared in accordance with the companies (indian Accounting standard) Rules 2015 (ind-AS) - 3a, lnterim Financial

Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013, read with rule 3 of the companies (lndian AccountinS slandered) Rules, 2015

and Companies (lndian Accounting standard) Accounting Rules' 2016'

5 previous period figure have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. to correspond with the current period / year classification /
disclosures.

G The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and31 March zoz2 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing fiSures between the

audited figures in respect of the full financial year and unaudited year to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial

years.

Place: Mumbai

Date:26th May,2023

FoT SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE UMITED

o

Shyam Sunder Malani

DIN:031E26G1 i,,.

For the Year endedQuarter Ended

31st March 202231st Mar 2022 31st March 20Zl31st Mar 2023 31st Dec 2022

(Audited)lAudited) (AudltedllAuditedl (Unauditedl

Sr.

No.

Particulars

10,20,128

1,91,61,832
5,18,601 14,03,631

2,26,379
2,38,?87

1,96,6s8

5,29,tlg
29,72t

2,01,81,9605,18,601 16,30,0104,35,446 5,58,840

1 lncome

a) llncome from operations

b1 lother tncome

Total lncome

t,72L
707

91,089

37,753

368

t73
53,845

28,442

L2,t90
2,289

4,5L,871

81,878

3,806

748

94,558

4,611

2,432

1,t46
1,56,416

51,390
1,31,2555,48,2291,03,834 82,8282,11,385

2

of materials Purchased/Consumed

Purchases of stock in trade

Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-

in-progress and stock in trade

and amortisation expenses

Expenses

b)

c)

a)

d)

e)

0
expenses

Expenses

benefit expenses

Finance costs

2,00,s0,69s10,81,7814,55,005 4,35,7742,24,O6t3 Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items (1-2)

4 Exceptional ltems

5 Prior Period ltems
2,00,s0,59s4,35,774 10,81,7814,55,0062,24,O6L5 Profit / (Loss) beforelgr (3{)

7 Tax expense
L,23,22521,000 t,35,2446,O72

Current tax
14,977

Excess provision for earlier Year written back
230 6744

-t2,s20

L4,977

230Defered Tax8
t,99,27,4039,31,3304,t4,8L72,2L,374 4,08,934

9 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)
16,03,489L5,87,4483,92,3L4 5,04,337{,30,48110 Other comprehensive income (OCl) (Net of tax)

Items i!ha! will he reclassified to orofit or loss

Re-measurement gain/ (losses) on defined benefit
2,L5,30,89225,18,7788,01,248 9,19,153-2,O9,LO7Total comprehensive income (net of tax) (7+8)11

Paid-up Equity Share CaPital
8,00,0008,00,0008,00,0008,00,0008,00,000

(Face value Rs.10/- Per share)

t2

2,23,95,5402,82,O9,7242,23,95,5402,51,23,4242,82,09,724other Eouiw13

Earning per share (EPS) (in r) (not annua

i). Basic EPS
269.L4

269.t4
31.48

31.48
10.02

10.02

11.49

11.49
-2.6t
-2.61

ii). Diluted EPS

74



SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U55100MH2014PTC254839

Registered Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGHWAY, ANOHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

Cash Flow Statement for the Quarter/ Year onded 31 March 2023

ln

Place: Mumbai

Date:26th May,2023

For SHREM INFRA STRUCIURE PRIVATE tlMlTED

Shyam Sunder Malani

DIN:03182609

As At 31.03.2023
(Rs.)

As At 31.03.2022
(Rs.)Particulars

Audited Audited

10,8't,781

2,289

-2,26,379

4,51,871

2,00,50,695

70,1

14,656

91,089

13,09,562

-1,07,907

-29,42,750

2,01,57,142

-14,93,641

-27,47,775

-17,41,095

1,50,221

I,59,15,726

-18,91,316 1,59,15,726

41,26,971

2,26,379
-33,330

2

-1,77,94,916

43,20,022 -1,77,94,916

19,11,270

-91,089

-5,95,410

-12,93,916

-4,51,871

-23,41,197 18,20,181

87,509 -59,009

6s,094

1,52,602

1,24,102

65,094

87,509 -59,009

(A+B+C)

(B)

(A)

(c)

Cash flow from/(used in) operating actiYities

Profit before tax

Adjustment for:
Depreciation and amortization

Balance Woff
Capital Gain on Sale of Units

Finance Cost

Operating profit before working capital changes

Movement ln working capital:
(lncrease)/decrease in Liability

Net (lnoease)/decrease in Assets

Cash gonerated/(used) in oporations
lncome tax paid

Cash generated(used) in operations

Cash flow from/(used) investing activities

Sale / (Purchase) of lnvestement

Capital Gain on sale of Units

Purchase of Property, plant and equipment

Other Non cunent Assets

lCastr genented/(used) in investing activities

Cash flow from/(used) Financing activities

Proceed from issue of share capital including Premium

Proceed from / (Repayment) of Long term Eorrowing

Proceed ftom / (Repayment) of Short term Bonowing

Finance Cost

Cash generated/(used) in financing activities

Net increase(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents

Total Cash and cash equivalent at beginning of year

Total Cash and cash equivalent at end of year

Net increase(decrease) as disclosed above

+ c1



SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Registered office: 1101vtRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERT KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGHWAY, ANDHERI (EAST)' MUMBAI-

400093

FOR LIMITED REVIEW'March 2023

SUMMARY FOR RATIOS- MATCh 2023

Place: Mumbai

Date:26th MaY, 2023

For SHREM INFRA STRUCIURE PRIVATE LIMITED

Shyam Sunder Malani

DIN:03182509

o

S.No Name of Ratio 31-Mar-23

(Audited)

1 Debt-E 0.16

2 Debt Service Ratio 3.46

3 lnterest Service Covera Ratio 3.39

4

ing Redeemable Preference Shares

( And Value NA

5

Capital RedemPtion Rese rve/Debenture

Redemption Reserve; NA

6 Net 2,90,L0,020.74

7 Net Profit After 9,3L,329.82

8 Earn Per Share:

Term Debt To Worki Ca t;

31.48

7.50
9

0.52
10

11 Bad Debts To Account Receivable Ratio; NA

L2 Current Liabi Ratio; 7.50

13

otal Debts To Total Assets;

0.14

t4 Debtors Turnover; NA

15 Turnove NA

16 Ma
NA

L7 Net Profit Ma NA

18 c uivalent Ratio NA

U

+ i I

4
F
\-









SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LII\{ITED
CIN : U65100IvIH2074PT C254839

Registered olfice: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURlj, ROAD W. E. HIGHWAY, ANDHERI (EAST)'

MUI\TBAI.4OOO93

Statement of Consolidated Asscts and Liabilitiee
Rs in Thoueands

Place: Mumbal

Date:26th MaY,2023

For SHREM INFRA

Shyam Sunder Malani

DIN:03182609

o

As at
31et March 2023

Audited

Particulars

3

3,53,23,561

35,947

IJ30

1,56,035

9,810

27,{3{)l

,706

8,00,000

41,10,455

?-46,N
D7

10,004

10,00,450

7,581

4,389

3,55,54,947

Non - Current Assets

Propcrty, I)lant and E<luiPrncnt

Intangiblc Assets

Financial asscrs

- Invcstmcnts

- hans
Other Non (lurrenr r\sscts

Sub Total - Non - Current Assets

Invcntorics

Financial,\sscts

InYestmcnts
'l'radc l{cccivables
(-aslr and Oaslr F)<1ur. rlcnts

Ilank llalancc and (.rsh liquivalenrs

I xrans

Othcr (iurrcnt r\sscts

Incomc'Iax

(luurcnt l.rablities

Assets

Equity and Liabilities

Defered Tax LiabblitY

Total - Current Assets

Total - Current Liabilities

Equiry and Liabilitics

Assets

Deffcrcd l'ax l,iablities

Non Current Liablitics

Liabilities

Total - Equity

()thcr financirl I-rablirrcs

Other (lurrcnt Liabilities

Financial Liablities

Borrorvings

l)rovisions

Erluitr Slrarc Capital (ncr I rl-rrrcr)

Othcr l'iguin'

PRIVATE UMITEO



SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U55100MH2014PTC254839

Reglstered Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN oF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD w. E. HIGHWAY, ANDHERI lEASTl, MUMBA!4oqD3

Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 31st March 2023
Rs ln Thousands

Place: Mumbai

Date:26th MaY,202l

For SHREM INFRA SIRUCTRE PRIVAIE UMIIED

o

Shyam Sunder Malanl

DIN:03182609

Notes:

1 AsperlndianAccountingStandard(indAS)10g"operatingsegment".thecompany'sbusinessfallswithinasinglebusinessseSment
viz. "Finance & investments" and thus SeBmental Report for the Quarter is not applicable to the Company'

2ThestatutoryAuditorshavecarriedLimitedReviewforaboveFinancialResults.
3 

Th. aorp.ny has adopted tND AS 116 "Leases" as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs effective from 1st April 2019 and its

application did not have any material impact on the financial results including the retained earnin8s as at 1st April,2019

4

This statement had been prepared in accordance with the companies (indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015 (ind-AS) - 34, lnterim

Financial Reporting p|..r.ribud under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 3 of the companies (lndian Accounting

Slandered)Rules,20l5andCompanies(lndianAccountinSstandard}AccountingRules.2016.
5 previousperiodfigurehavebeenregrouped/rearrangedwherevernecessary.tocorrespondwiththecurrentperiod/year

classification / disclosures.

Sr.

ilo.
Particulars Quarter Ended Quarter Ended For the Year ended

31st Mar 2023 31st Dec 2022 31st Mar 20Zl

(Auditedl (Uauditedl (Audltedl

1

a) lncome from operations

Other lncome

289072

196658

529119

29721

1453915

226379

lncome 485730 5s8840 1680294

2

Cost of materials Purchased/Consumed

b) Purchases of stock in trade

c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-

ln-progress and stock in trade

d) Employee benefit exPenses

Depreciation and amortisation expenses

Finance costs

Other

2432

1 146

L57912

52586

3806

748
94668

4631

12190

2289

453367

83099

274077 103854 550!N5

277653 454986 1129349
3 Profit before items 7-2

4 Items

5 Period ltems

5 before tax 277653 454985 tL29349

7

Current tax
-6641 46072 t4LL23

Excess for earlier written back 14977 t4978

8 Defered
230 230

9 Net Profit for the 5-6 2,63,087 4,08,913 9,73,018

373994 555677 2555286
10 income et of

I

on defined benefit

11 income net of 637081 964591 3528304

t2 Paid-up EquitY Share CaPital 800000 800000 800000

13
29375472 25286787 29375/.72

L4 share not annualised

EPS
7.96 12.06 44.10

Diluted EPS
7.96 12.06 't4.10

fax exoense

Items that will be



SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE TIMITED

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Reglsteredoffice:IIoIvIRAJTowERs,JNoFANDHERIKURLARoADw.E.HIGHWAY,ANDHERI
(EAST), MUMBAI-4OOO93

FOR tlMlTED REVIEW- March-2023

SUMMARY FOR RATIOS' March-2023
Rs in Thousands

Place: Mumbal

Date: 26th MaY, 2023

FoT SHREM INFRA STRUSTURE PRIVATE UMIED

Shyam Sunder Malani

DIN:03182609

o

,I

S.No Name of Ratio 31-Mar-23

Debt Service Ratio

lnterest Service Ratio

Outstanding Redeemable P reference Shares (QuantitY

Value

0.18
1 3.U
2

3.49
3

NA
4

5

RedemPtion Reserve/Debenture R edernption

Net

Profit After Tax;

Per Share

Current

Term Debt To Worki Ca

To Account Receivable RaDebts

Liabil Ratio;

I Debts To Total

Turnover

lnve Turnove

Mar %\;

Net Profit Ma

nt Ratio

NA

3,0r,75,768.32
6

9,73,018.01
7

44.10
8 0.19
9 {.96
10

NA
11 0.19
72 0.15
13

NA
t4 NA
15 NA
16 NA
7l NA
18

S
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